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CIRCULAR
 

Sub:- KWA - Admn – Provisional Seniority List of Lower Categories qualified for             
        promotion as Lower Division Typists – Regarding.
Ref :- Circular of even no. dated.12.07.2024.
 

The Preliminary Seniority List of Lower Categories who acquired qualification for
promotion to the post of Lower Division Typists as on 10.12.2024 is published in the Web
Site of Kerala Water Authority www.kwa.kerala.gov.in for circulation among the
employees of Lower Categories. All officers are directed to circulate the above seniority list
to the offices under their jurisdiction. Omissions/corrections if any in this list may be
intimated to this office within seven days positively. The requests received after the
stipulated time will not be considered.
 
 
 

CE(HRD&GL) KWA
 

To
 

All Chief Engineers.
All Superintending Engineers.
All Executive Engineers
DBA to publish in web site
 

Copy to
 

CA to CE(HRD & GL)/DCE(GL)/Sr.A.O/A.O(Admn)/ SS1/JS1/Stock File.

KWA-JB/5507/2024-E10 I/96967/2024



 

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF LOWER CATEGORIES QUALIFIED FOR LOWER DIVISION TYPIST AS ON 
10.12.2024. 

 

Sl.No. Name & 
Designation 

Qualification Pen No. Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
Retirement 

Date of 
advice 

Appt Order 

date 
Date of 
joining 

Office 

 

 
1 

 

 
Suresh 

Kumar.V OA 

BA History, DCA, Typewriting 

English & Computer Word 

Processing(L) Typewriting 

Malayalam and Computer 

Word Processing.(L) 

 

 
G11645 

 

 
24-05-1975 

 

 
31.05.2031 

 

 
24-01-2007 

 

 
06.03.2007 

 

 
15-03-2007 

 
Project 

Division

, Chittur 

 

 
2 

 

 
Remes

h.R 

OA 

B.Com, Typewriting English & 

Word Processing Lower, 

Typewriting Malayalam & 

Computer Word Processing 

Lower, DCA 

 

 
G45506 

 

 
02-05-1980 

 

 
31-05-2036 

 

 
14.01.2008 

 

 
20-02-2008 

 

 
25-02-2008 

 

 
Ws Division, 

Neyyattinkara 

 

 
3 

 

 
Preet

hi S 

OA 

B.Com, DCA,Typewriting 

English & computer Word 

processing Lower , Typewriting 

Malayalam computer Word 

processing Lower 

 

 
G 10574 

 

 
31.05.1982 

 

 
31.05.2042 

 

 
22.09.2017 

 

 
22.12.2017 

 

 
28.12.2017 

 

 
Head office, 

Tvpm 



 

 

 
4 

 

 
Sowmya 

B OA 

BSc, DCA (Software) 

Typewring English & 

Computer Word Processing 

Lower, Typewriting 

Malayalam & word 

proccessing Lower, 

 

 
G14507 

 

 
07.12.1982 

 

 
31.12.2042 

 

 
22-09-2017 

 

 
22.12.2017 

 

 
30.12.2017 

 
P H 

Sub 

Division

, Chittur 

 

 
5 

 

 
Aswathy V 

OA 

BA ,DCA,Typewriting English 

& computer Word processing 

Lower , Typewriting 

Malayalam computer Word 

processing Lower 

 

 
G 10573 

 

 
31-03-1987 

 

 
31-03-2047 

 

 
22.09.2017 

 

 
22.12.2017 

 

 
28-12-2017 

 

 
Head office, 

Tvpm 

 
 

 
6 

 
 

 
Praseeda 

N OA 

BA, DCA, 

Diploma in Office 

Automation,Typewriting 

English & computer Word 

processing Lower , 

Typewriting Malayalam 

computer Word processing 

Lower 

 
 

 
G 46566 

 
 

 
26.12.1982 

 
 

 
31.12.2042 

 
 

 
31.05.2021 

 
 

 
27.08.2021 

 
 

 
31.08.2021 

 
 

 
Head office, 

Tvpm 



 

 

 
7 

 

 
Bindhu Lekha P 

L OA 

BA, Typewriting English 

and Word processing Lower 

& Higher, Typewriting 

Malayalam & Computer 

Word processing Lower, 

DCA 

 

 
G46563 

 

 
18.05.1981 

 

 
31.05.2041 

 

 
31.05.2021 

 

 
27.08.2021 

 

 
31.08.2021 

 

 
Head office, 

Tvpm 

 

 
8 

 
Sajeesh M 

Unskilled 

Worker 

BA History, DCA, Typewriting 

English & Malayalam Lower, 

Computer Word Processing 

Malayalam & English Lower 

 

 
G47864 

 

 
15-04-1985 

 

 
30-04-2045 

 

 
08-07-2021 

 

 
22-10-2021 

 

 
23-10-2021 

 
W S 

Sub 

Division

, 

Kannur 

 

 
9 

 
Jayalekshmi S 

OA 

B.Sc, DCA,Typewriting 

English Lower,Typewriting 

Malayalam & computer 

Word processing 

Malayalam Lower 

 

 
G 48184 

 

 
14.03.1981 

 

 
31.03.2041 

 

 
02.12.2021 

 

 
08-03-2022 

 

 
09-03-2022 

 
WW 

Central 

Sub 

Division, 

Tvpm 

 
 

 
10 

 

 
Renu 

R OA 

BSc, DCA,Typewriting 

English & computer Word 

processing Lower & Higher 

Typewriting Malayalam 

computer Word processing 

Lower .Typewriting Hindi 

Lower 

 
 

 
G48283 

 
 

 
01.10.1995 

 
 

 
31.10.2055 

 
 

 
02.12.2021 

 
 

 
14.03.2022 

 
 

 
31.03.2022 

 

 
Head office, 

Tvpm 

 

 
11 

 

 
Vinitha K V 

OA 

B.Com, Typewriting English 

& Computer Word 

Processing Lower & Higher , 

Typewriting Malayalam & 

Computer Word Processing 

Lower, DCA 

 

 
G48316 

 

 
26.05.1979 

 

 
31.05.2039 

 

 
28-12-2020 

 

 
23-03-2022 

 

 
04-04-2022 

 

 
P H Circle, 

Thrissur 



 



 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


