KWA-JB/5507/2024-E10 1/96967/2024

Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in Mobile/ Whatsapp: +919495998258 Tel. 0471-2738300 Consumer Helpline Number 1916 [24X7] [Toll Free] 1916cckwa@gmail.com



KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Jalabhavan Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 Kerala - India

Dated: 28-12-2024

File No. KWA-JB/5507/2024-E10

CIRCULAR

Sub:- KWA - Admn – Provisional Seniority List of Lower Categories qualified for promotion as Lower Division Typists – Regarding.

Ref: - Circular of even no. dated.12.07.2024.

The Preliminary Seniority List of Lower Categories who acquired qualification for promotion to the post of Lower Division Typists as on 10.12.2024 is published in the Web Site of Kerala Water Authority www.kwa.kerala.gov.in for circulation among the employees of Lower Categories. All officers are directed to circulate the above seniority list to the offices under their jurisdiction. Omissions/corrections if any in this list may be intimated to this office within seven days positively. The requests received after the stipulated time will not be considered.

Signed by

CE(HRD&GL) KWA

Suraja Nair

Date: 28-12-2024 16:06:52

To

All Chief Engineers.
All Superintending Engineers.
All Executive Engineers
DBA to publish in web site

Copy to

CA to CE(HRD & GL)/DCE(GL)/Sr.A.O/A.O(Admn)/ SS1/JS1/Stock File.

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF LOWER CATEGORIES QUALIFIED FOR LOWER DIVISION TYPIST AS ON 10.12.2024.

SI.No.	Name & Designation	Qualification	Pen No.	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement	Date of advice	Appt Order date	Date of joining	Office
1	Suresh Kumar V OA	BA History, DCA, Typewriting English & Computer Word Processing(L) Typewriting Malayalam and Computer Word Processing.(L)	G11645	24-05-1975	31.05.2031	24-01-2007	06.03.2007	15-03-2007	Project Division , Chittur
	Remes	B.Com, Typewriting English & Word Processing Lower, Typewriting Malayalam & Computer Word Processing Lower, DCA	G45506	02-05-1980	31-05-2036	14.01.2008	20-02-2008	25-02-2008	Ws Division, Neyyattinkara
3	Preet hi S OA	B.Com, DCA,Typewriting English & computer Word processing Lower, Typewriting Malayalam computer Word processing Lower	G 10574	31.05.1982	31.05.2042	22.09.2017	22.12.2017	28.12.2017	Head office, Tvpm

4	Sowmya B OA	BSc, DCA (Software) Typewring English & Computer Word Processing Lower, Typewriting Malayalam & word proccessing Lower,	G14507	07.12.1982	31.12.2042	22-09-2017	22.12.2017	30.12.2017	P H Sub Division , Chittur
5	Aswathy V OA	BA ,DCA,Typewriting English & computer Word processing Lower , Typewriting Malayalam computer Word processing Lower		31-03-1987	31-03-2047	22.09.2017	22.12.2017	28-12-2017	Head office, Tvpm
6	Praseeda N OA	BA, DCA, Diploma in Office Automation, Typewriting English & computer Word processing Lower, Typewriting Malayalam computer Word processing Lower	G 46566	26.12.1982	31.12.2042	31.05.2021	27.08.2021	31.08.2021	Head office, Tvpm

7	Bindhu Lekha P L OA	BA, Typewriting English and Word processing Lower & Higher, Typewriting Malayalam & Computer Word processing Lower, DCA	G46563	18.05.1981	31.05.2041	31.05.2021	27.08.2021	31.08.2021	Head office, Tvpm
8	Sajeesh M Unskilled Worker	BA History, DCA, Typewriting English & Malayalam Lower, Computer Word Processing Malayalam & English Lower	G47864	15-04-1985	30-04-2045	08-07-2021	22-10-2021	23-10-2021	W S Sub Division , Kannur
9	Jayalekshmi S OA	B.Sc, DCA,Typewriting English Lower,Typewriting Malayalam & computer Word processing Malayalam Lower	G 48184	14.03.1981	31.03.2041	02.12.2021	08-03-2022	09-03-2022	WW Central Sub Division, Tvpm
10	Renu R OA	BSc, DCA,Typewriting English & computer Word processing Lower & Higher Typewriting Malayalam computer Word processing Lower .Typewriting Hindi Lower	G48283	01.10.1995	31.10.2055	02.12.2021	14.03.2022	31.03.2022	Head office, Tvpm
11	Vinitha K V OA	B.Com, Typewriting English & Computer Word Processing Lower & Higher, Typewriting Malayalam & Computer Word Processing Lower, DCA	G48316	26.05.1979	31.05.2039	28-12-2020	23-03-2022	04-04-2022	P H Circle, Thrissur